
Programme 2025 
 
Tuesday 14th January – Choir Vestry 
Corporate Communion officiated by Rev. 
Catherine Hale-Heighway 
Followed by meeting and coffee 
 
 
Tuesday 28th January – Mutual Room 
“Those Were The Days” Part 1 – Ray 
Couldwell 
Vote of Thanks – Merle Allen 
 
 
Tuesday 11th February – Choir Vestry 
“Time Travelling in Derbyshire” – 
Patricia Duxbury 
Vote of Thanks – Anne Binnie 
 
 
Tuesday 25th February – Mutual Room 
“My Time in Africa” – Pat Crook 
Vote of Thanks – Janet Blackburn 
 
 
Tuesday 11th March – Choir Vestry 
Coffee, Chat and Beetle Drive 
 
 
Tuesday 25th March – Mutual Room 
“Local Heroes and Villains” – Simon 
Entwistle 
Vote of Thanks – Margaret Hogg 
 

 
 
 

Tuesday 8th April – Mutual Room 
“Girlguiding NWE Conservation Trip to 
Costa Rica” – Rosie Guy 
Vote of Thanks – Jenny Hunter 
 
 
Tuesday 22nd April – Mutual Room 
“Food For Thought – the Power of 
Giving”- Daisy Dumsday, Blackburn 
Foodbank 
Vote of Thanks – Joyce Farnworth 
 
 
Tuesday 13th May – Choir Vestry 
“Finding Your True Colours” – Melanie 
Clark 
Vote of Thanks – Kath Carlton 
 
 
Tuesday 27th May – Mutual Room 
“The Joy of Bonsai” – Ray Couldwell 
Vote of Thanks – Kathleen Rawlinson 
 
 
Tuesday 10th June 
Summer Outing 
 
 
Tuesday 22nd July 
Cream Tea at Corbridge Court 
 
 
TBC - Tuesday 26th August – Choir Vestry 
Coffee, Chat and A Quiz 
 

 
 
 

Tuesday 9th September – Choir Vestry 
Corporate Communion, officiant TBC 
Followed by meeting and coffee 
 
 
Tuesday 23rd September – Mutual Room 
Guest Speaker – Peter Houldsworth 
Vote of Thanks – Christine Baker 
 
 
Tuesday 14th October – Choir Vestry 
Coffee, Chat and Bingo 
 
 
Tuesday 28th October – Mutual Room 
Nightsafe - Supporting Young People at 
Risk of Homelessness – Nicola Roscoe 
Vote of Thanks – Angela Simpson 
 
 
Tuesday 11th November – Choir Vestry 
Coffee, Chat and Christmas Fayre 
Planning 
 
 
Tuesday 25th November – Mutual Room 
“Those Were The Days” Part 2 – Ray 
Couldwell 
Vote of Thanks – Margaret Stephenson 
 
 
Saturday 6th December 
Christmas Fayre in Church 
 
Tuesday 9th December 
AGM and Christmas Meal 

 


